

Q-22-715
Retention Pond Mowing Services

			The Davey Tree Expert Company Gaithersburg, MD	Ricky Lawn Mower Hyattsville, MD	Servtec Custodial, Inc. Hagerstown, MD	Young's Lawn Service Hagerstown, MD
Property	Property Location	Lot Acreage	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit
1	Rear of 10840 Anderson Drive Williamsport, MD 21795	350' x 90'	\$69.69	\$1,260.00	\$76.00	\$80.00
2	Across from 16807 Calvary Drive Williamsport, MD 21795	160' x 150'	\$59.34	\$960.00	\$76.00	\$60.00
3	Intersection of Paxton and Connor Drive Williamsport, MD 21795	710' x 445'	\$405.93	\$12,638.00	\$76.00	\$200.00
4	Beside 10710 Hershey Drive Williamsport, MD 21795	180' x 120'	\$42.76	\$864.00	\$76.00	\$60.00
5	Beside the Pumping Station at 10712 Appletree Lane Williamsport, MD 21795	180' x 90'	\$35.46	\$648.00	\$76.00	\$60.00
6	Sterling Road Northwest side of the railroad tracks Williamsport, MD 21795	190' x 150'	\$79.17	\$1,140.00	\$76.00	\$60.00
7	Rear of 10722 Greenwich Drive Williamsport, MD 21795	270' x 250'	\$131.44	\$2,700.00	\$76.00	\$75.00
8	Technology Blvd. Hagerstown, MD 21740 100' East off Route 632	205' x 100'	\$54.81	\$820.00	\$76.00	\$75.00
9	Beside 17904 Sand Wedge Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740 at the end of cul-de-sac	205' x 110'	\$57.58	\$1,127.00	\$76.00	\$75.00

Q-22-715
Retention Pond Mowing Services

			The Davey Tree Expert Company Gaithersburg, MD	Ricky Lawn Mower Hyattsville, MD	Servtec Custodial, Inc. Hagerstown, MD	Young's Lawn Service Hagerstown, MD
Property	Property Location	Lot Acreage	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit
10	Under Pass Way at Halfway Blvd. Both areas at on and off ramp to Halfway Blvd, Hagerstown, MD 21740	650' x 650'	\$465.91	\$16,900.00	\$76.00	\$300.00
11	At the dead end of Oakmont Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	365' x 225'	\$151.23	\$3,285.00	\$76.00	\$80.00
12	South Pointe Drive at the corner of Winding Oak Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	335' x 125'	\$97.27	\$1,675.00	\$76.00	\$80.00
13	Between the rear of 8928 and 8936 Light Street Williamsport, MD 21795	195' x 250' 590' x 50'	\$160.02	\$3,130.00	\$76.00	\$300.00
14	Fairway Meadows 1 at Eagle Lane behind the Pumping Station Hagerstown, MD 21740	165' x 235'	\$79.54	\$1,551.00	\$76.00	\$75.00
15	Fairway Meadows 2 and 3 beside and across the street from 471 Westminister Court Hagerstown, MD 21740	570' x 80'	\$102.31	\$1,824.00	\$76.00	\$175.00
16	Woodbridge 1 the pond on the west side of the intersection of Woodbridge Drive and Robinwood Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	570' x 80'	\$102.31	\$1,824.00	\$76.00	\$175.00
17	Woodbridge 2 Across from 20526 Woodbridge Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	600' x 475'	\$396.71	\$11,400.00	\$76.00	\$175.00
18	Rear of 10609 Avonlea Hills Court and swale line in front and side to pond, Hagerstown, MD 21740	770' x 220'	\$248.49	\$6,776.00	\$76.00	\$150.00

**Q-22-715
Retention Pond Mowing Services**

			The Davey Tree Expert Company Gaithersburg, MD	Ricky Lawn Mower Hyattsville, MD	Servtec Custodial, Inc. Hagerstown, MD	Young's Lawn Service Hagerstown, MD
Property	Property Location	Lot Acreage	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit
19	Easterday Court 200' in on the right Hagerstown, MD 21740	340' x 125'	\$111.00	\$1,700.00	\$76.00	\$80.00
20	Cool Hollow Drive at the intersection Hagerstown, MD 21740	180' x 115'	\$55.08	\$828.00	\$76.00	\$60.00
21	Garris Shop Road, the roundabout area on both sides and the left side of Poffenberger Road at 19131 Hagerstown, MD 21740	655' x 425'	\$387.74	\$11,135.00	\$76.00	\$300.00
22	Jeswood Drive at end of circle Hagerstown, MD 21740	115' x 75'	\$33.00	\$345.00	\$76.00	\$50.00
23	Prophet Acres Road 1 across from 8205 Fairplay, MD 21733	115' x 75'	\$33.00	\$345.00	\$76.00	\$50.00
24	Prophet Acres Road 2 just past 8307 along the tree line Fairplay, MD 21733	90' x 65'	\$33.00	\$234.00	\$76.00	\$50.00
25	Westfields 1 southside of the entrance of Rockland Drive at Route 65 Hagerstown, MD 21740	1220' x 380'	\$571.54	\$18,544.00	\$76.00	\$500.00
26	Westfields 3 Rear of circle of Westbury Court Hagerstown, MD 21740	380' x 190'	\$124.77	\$2,888.00	\$76.00	\$100.00
27	Elmwood Farms 1 on the East side of the entrance off Route 68 Williamsport, MD 21795	200' x 270'	\$100.14	\$2,160.00	\$76.00	\$130.00

**Q-22-715
Retention Pond Mowing Services**

			The Davey Tree Expert Company Gaithersburg, MD	Ricky Lawn Mower Hyattsville, MD	Servtec Custodial, Inc. Hagerstown, MD	Young's Lawn Service Hagerstown, MD
Property	Property Location	Lot Acreage	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit	Cost Per Visit
28	Elmwood Farms 2 at the roundabout on the right is a walking path, take the path to the next pond about 275' on the Southeast side. Williamsport, MD 21795	340' x 195'	\$143.85	\$2,652.00	\$76.00	\$125.00
29	D.M. Bowman 10038 Governor Lane Blvd. Williamsport, MD 21795 rear in the Southwest corner	365' x 125'	\$102.34	\$1,825.00	\$76.00	\$80.00
30	The East Side of Colonel Henry Douglas Drive at the Dead-End Pond Hagerstown, MD 21740	275' x 160'	\$86.61	\$1,760.00	\$76.00	\$70.00
31	Rear of 10419 Cold Harbor Drive Hagerstown, MD 21740	335' x 130'	\$86.00	\$1,742.00	\$76.00	\$80.00
32	At the Intersection of Poffenberger Road / Valentia Farms Road at the Triangle Hagerstown, MD 21740	200' x 50'	\$40.60	\$400.00	\$76.00	\$60.00
33	Across from Valentia Farms Road on the Northside of Poffenberger Road Pond, Hagerstown, MD 21740	480' x 235'	\$189.24	\$4,512.00	\$76.00	\$125.00
TOTAL SUM PRICE (Items 1-33)			\$4,837.88	\$121,592.00	\$2,508.00	\$4,115.00

**Corrected calculations based on unit pricing*

Remarks/Exceptions:

Q-22-715 Retention Pond Mowing awarded to: Young's Lawn Service